ORDINANCE NO 09-01_
CITY OF GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA
ORDINANCE (#7) AMENDING ORDINANCE NO 08-73

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA, DOES
ORDAIN

Section | Estimated Revenues General Fund, of Ordinance 08-73, i1s hereby amended by
Increasing estimated revenues in the amount indicated

Original Adopted Proposed Adjusted

Account Budget Amendment Budget

Spec State/Fed/Loc Grants* $ 1,334,827 $ 149,629 $ 1,484,456

False Alarms® 50,000 64,646 114,646

Transfer from Capital Reserve® 854,750 33,200 887,950
Total $ 247,475

Section Il Appropriations General Fund, of Ordinance 08-73, I1s hereby amended by
increasing appropriations in the amount indicated

Original Adopted Proposed Adjusted

Department Budget Amendment Budget

Police® © $ 20,350,876 $ 214,275 $ 20,565,151

Capital Improvements ® 5,631,841 33,200 5,665,041
Total $ 247,475

Section lil Appropriations Capital Reserve, of Ordinance 08-73, is hereby amended by
decreasing estimated appropriations in the amount indicated

Original Adopted Proposed Adjusted
Account Budget Amendment Budget
Increase in Reserve $ 734,392 $ 33,200 $ 701,192

Section IV Appropriations Capital Reserve, of Ordinance 08-73, 18 hereby amended by
Increasing appropriations in the amount indicated

Onginal Adopted Proposed Adjusted
Department Budget Amendment Budget
Transfer to Other Funds ® $ 854,750 $ 33200 $ 887,950

Section V All ordinances and clauses of ordinances In conflict with this ordinance are hereby
repealed




Section VI This ordinance will become effective upon its adoption

Adopted this 5th day of January, 2009 m Z

Patricia C Dunn, Mayor

ATTEST

Patricia A Sugg, Deputy City Clerk

805109

R LS P P s LY




